[bookmark: _GoBack]401
Fiscal Impact Statement

	Department
	Office of Management & Budget
	Preparer
	Sheri Rolewski
	Contact
	Jennifer Olzinger, Assistant Director Procurement
	Type of Initiative
	☒ Legislation
	☐ Executive Order

	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Initiative
This resolution will further amend Resolution 20 of 2016 to authorize an increase in compensation for brij to provide professional consulting services for planning procurement systems and process optimization.

Jennifer Olzinger will go to the table.

	Total Cost
	$ 17,898

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☒ One-Time
	☐ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☒ Operating
	☐ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☐ Yes
	☒ No



JDE Account Information
Additional $17,898 from 11101.53.53101.102200.2017, Item Number 1160.                         Increasing the total cost to $158,798. 

Additional Costs
Not Applicable

Impact on City Revenue
No Direct Impact

Attachments
If required, include any additional attachments and/or exhibits.
