202

Fiscal Impact Statement

	Department
	OMB
	Preparer
	Jennifer Olzinger
	Contact
	Jennifer Olzinger
	Type of Initiative
	☒ Legislation
	☐ Executive Order

	Type of Legislation
	Contract Authorization


Description of Initiative
During the initial implementation of the new Procurement business processes it was determined that minor enhancements to the system setup (warning messages, decimal usage, etc.), as well as additional technical and functional support for the Service Center was required in order to finish the implementation of the JDE procurement-related processes and new RSS module installation and training.  

This resolution shall provide for an amendment to Resolution 20 of 2016 for Brij to provide additional JD Edwards Consulting services to complete the Procurement Optimization project as further detailed in the attached Statement of Work.  

	Total Cost
	$ 40,000.00

	Frequency of Expenditure
	☒ One-Time
	☐ Multi-Year

	Funding Source
	☒ Operating
	☐ Capital
	☐ Grant
	☐ Trust Fund

	Is this item budgeted?
	☒ Yes
	☐ No



JDE Account Information

The original contract value of $158,798.00 will be increased to $198,798.00

JDE Account Information
11101.53.53509.102200.2018	$40,000.00   Item #22222-16


Additional Costs
     

Impact on City Revenue
none

Attachments
If required, include any additional attachments and/or exhibits.
